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Caledonia Secondary School 
3605 Munroe Street, Terrace BC V8G 3C4 

Phone:  250-635-6531 http://caledonia.cmsd.bc.ca   

2024 -2025 Caledonia Bell Schedule and Block 
Rotation 

TIME   DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 

8:45 – 
10:06 

81 
min. 

Block 1 Block 2 Block 3 Block 4 

10:06 – 
10:12   Break Break Break Break 

10:12 – 
10:16   Transition Transition Transition Transition 

10:16 – 
11:36 

80 
min. 

Block 2 Block 1 Block 4 Block 3 

11:36 – 
12:16 

  Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

12:16-
12:21 

  Transition Transition Transition Transition 

12:21 – 
1:41 

80 
min. 

Block 3 Block 4 Block 1 Block 2 

1:41 – 
1:47 

  Break Break Break Break 

1:47 – 
1:51   Transition Transition Transition Transition 

1:51 – 
3:11 

80 
min. Block 4 Block 3 Block 2 Block 1 

 

This Week 
Monday – 3 

Tuesday– Day 4 
Wednesday– Day 1 
Thursday – Day 2 

Friday – Day 3 
 

Important Upcoming Dates 

October 21 – School Photos 

October 22 – 25 – Grad Portraits 

October 25 – Non-Instructional Day – No School 

 

 

 

 

Student Absences 

Our automated Attendance System 
is up and running!! If you want to 
avoid that dreaded call, please call 
or email to excuse your child. Call: 
250-635-6531 

Email: michelle.anger@cmsd.bc.ca or 
cal@cmsd.bc.ca 

 

Grad Portraits 

Grad Portraits will be taken 
next week starting on Tuesday 
October 22 and go until October 
25. Please make sure you have 
booked your session on-line by 
scanning the barcode below. 
Retakes will be on Monday 

November 4. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Staff E-mails 

Ms. Allain Danielle.Allain@cmsd.bc.ca  Ms. Horne Daina.Horne@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Amendt Jacquelynne.Amendt@cmsd.bc.ca Mrs. Inskster Janet.Lewis@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Axelson Keith.Axelson@cmsd.bc.ca Mr. Jones Brian.Jones@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Axelson Kelley.Axelson@cmsd.bc.ca Ms. Korving Leanne.Korving@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Barron Emily.Barron@cmsd.bc.ca  Mr. Kriegl Nicole.Kriegl@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Bell Sebastian.Bell@cmsd.bc.ca  Mr. Lewis David.Lewis@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Blundon Phillip.Blundon@cmsd.bc.ca Mrs. Lowndes April.Lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Bremner Kurtis.Bremner@cmsd.bc.ca Mr. Lowndes Matthew.Lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Braid Tammy.Braid@cmsd.bc.ca  Ms. MacDonald Emma.MacDonald@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Buhr Sally.Buhr@cmsd.bc.ca Ms. MacLeod Britt.MacLeod@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Casey Brett.Casey@cmsd.bc.ca  Mr. Mattheis Benjamin.Mattheis@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Chant Patsy.Chant@cmsd.bc.ca Mr. Metzmeier Eric.Metzmeier@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Cleveland Corina.Cleveland@cmsd.bc.ca Mr. Midgley Matthew.Midgley@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Cox Tristan.Cox@cmsd.bc.ca Ms. Reid Megan.Reid@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Dominguez Joe.Dominguez@cmsd.bc.ca Ms. Shinde Danika.Shinde@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Dosanjh Davy.Dosanjh@cmsd.bc.ca Mrs. Stewart Collette.Stewart@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Edwards Spencer.Edwards@cmsd.bc.ca  Mr. Stewart Duncan.Stewart@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Hadjadj Aziz.Hadjadj@cmsd.bc.ca Ms. Thom Samantha.Thom@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Hoekstra Kim.Hoekstra@cmsd.bc.ca Mr. Wojdak Graham.Wojdak@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Hollett Todd.Hollett@cmsd.bc.ca   

 

School Photo Day 

School Photos will be taken on Monday October 21, 2024. 

 



 

 

  

Graduation 2025 Purdy’s Fundraiser 

Cal grads are fundraising!  Fundraising profits go to scholarships, 
grad run events, prizes, and the top 3 sellers will have their grad fees 
waived.  On the list attached to this e-mail find the student you are 

supporting, click on the link and follow the steps.  

 

 



 

 

  

Grad Baby Photos 

GRADUATES OF 2024-2025 

It’s that time of year! Please submit your baby pictures for the 
yearbook to the office labeled “Grad Baby Photos” folder in an 

envelope with your first and last name attached OR send it to the QR 
code below. 

Photos will be accepted until January 31st. 

Your pictures will be returned unscathed. 

      

 

Prom & Dry Grad 

If you are interested in joining either the Prom or Dry Grad committee there 
will be a joint meeting October 30 at 7 pm in the Caledonia Library.  If you 
can’t attend but want to be part of the celebrations, please contact the 
following people: 

Prom Chairs 

Roberta: robertataylor07@gmail.com 

Corina: corina.cleveland@cmsd.bc.ca 

Dry Grad Chairs 

Kathy: auntie_luvabud@hotmail.com 

Sandra: scarpino@hotmail.com 

                 

 



 

 

  

Caledonia Music’s Fall Concert 

Caledonia Music Students will be hosting their Fall Music Concert “Autumn 
Leaves” on Wednesday October 30th at 7:00PM at the REM Lee Theatre. Entrance 
fee is by donation. 

 

 

Sr. Girls Volleyball Playday 

Come out and support the Sr. Girls Volleyball team this Saturday here in the 
Caledonia gym. Game times are as follows. 

9:00 – Caledonia vs. Smithers Secondary 
12:00 – Caledonia vs. Gidgalang Kuuyas Naay 
3:00 – Caledonia vs. Charles Hayes Secondary 

 



 

 

 

  

Careers Corner 

Career Life Connections 12: 

The CLC 12 course info was rolled out last week to all grade 12 students.  The 
first assignment is due November 4th.  Make sure to ask your student about 
possible Capstone ideas!  There was a booklet handed out with all the 
information needed for the course.  It is also accessible on the platform 
“myBlueprint”.  We will have another roll out class next week, date TBA. 

Work Experience 12 A/B: 

Work Experience packages are available in Careers Room, 11A.   

Dual Credit Students: 

We would like to formally introduce Cory Redl as our liaison for dual credit 
students.  Cory is a great asset to our team, and we are happy to have him 
supporting our students taking dual credit courses.   

 

Ms. Braid email: Tammy.braid@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mrs. Hoekstra email: kim.hoekstra@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Redl email: Cory.Redl@cmsd.bc.ca  
 

 
 

 



 

 

 

  

Musical Theatre 

For the month of October, tickets for 
Caledonia’s production of Legally 

Blonde will be for sale at the Caledonia 
office.  The performance is December 
12,13, and 14; tickets are $20 each. 

 

The Food Studies Department is 
asking for reuseable containers 
(sour cream, yogurt, margarine, 

take out, etc.) for students. Please 
ensure that they are clean. 

Containers can be dropped off at 
the office or Room 116. Thank you 

in advance for your donations!  

 

Provincial Assessments 

Assessments will be October 29th 
and October 30th for those 

students who missed writing 
their assessments last year. 

Parents will be informed if their 
teen needs to write by e-mail 

next week. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Cal Students in Action 

 

 

 

                                           

From the Elections BC Student Vote to going fishing for a Capstone 
Project, our students are kept busy! 


